(iii) By using the listing method, write the lowest common multiple of 3, 10, and 15.   

Solution:   

Multiples of 3: 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 27, 30...   

Multiples of 10: 10, 20, 30, 40, 50...   

Multiples of 15: 15, 30, 45, 60...   

The lowest common multiple is 30. 

(b)   

(i) Write in numerals: Nine hundred ninety-nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred 

and one.   

Solution: 999,999,901. 

(ii) Determine the number of significant figures in each of the numbers: 400, 0.0045, and 0.06006, then 

approximate each number into one significant figure.   

Solution:   

- 400 has 1 significant figure when approximated: 4 × 10².   

- 0.0045 has 2 significant figures when approximated: